SeeClickFix

Ann Arbor, Mi Cari Tate
Contract Amendment SeeClickFix
Scope of Services cari@seeclickfix.com

Effective Date: Upon signing

Contra mendment Form

This Amendment Form hereby renews the Agreement with effective date of December 16th, 2013 ("the
Agreement"), between SeeClickFix, Inc. ("SeeClickFix") located at 770 Chapel Street, New Haven, CT
06510, and the City of Ann Arbor, Michigan (“the City"), collectively ("the Parties").

Amendment to:
[X] Extend the Contract Term for 3 additional years, through December 31, 2021.
[X] Remove “TITLE OR NONINFRINGEMENT" in Section D.

[X] Add Section F.9 to read: “Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in this Agreement,
SeeClickFix represents and warrants that: 1) its performance under this Agreement is intended to
enable the City to fulfill the City of Ann Arbor’s obligations under any applicable Apple Developer
Program License Agreement (“Apple Agreement”); and 2) its performance under this Agreement,
to the extent within SeeClickFix’'s control, will enable the City to comply in all ways with the
applicable Apple Agreement. SeeClickFix waives its right to claim that this Section is void or
voidable under section 14.3 of the current Apple Agreement.

[X] Include the $1,000 annual subscription signed 3/19/18 in the annual invoice for one, all
inclusive invoice.

[X] Contract renewal amount is as follows. Payment due, for all three years, upon signing.
January 1 - December 31, 2019: $13,250*
January 1 - December 31, 2020: $13,500
January 1 - December 31, 2021: $13,500

Total due on signing : $40,250 (for three years of service)

*In March 2018, an expansion of additional services was purchased for $1,000 per year. 2019
reflects a proration of that amount and future years include the entire amount.



Page 2 of 2

The parties being in agreement have caused this Contract to be signed as follows:

SeeClickFix City of Ann Arbor, Michigan
By':/// % By*:
Name: /’/f v/ind C(\c’.b/é Name: Howard Lazarus
P L A
Title: //" c noga ) 2 Title: City Administrator

Date: ‘,/(/3//2_0/ 9’ Date:

By™:

Name: Tom Crawford

Title: CFO

Date:

By*:

Name: Stephen Postema
Title: City Attorney

Date:

* By signing this amendment to the agreement, | represent that | have the authority to enter into this agreement.



